DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/28/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) A. BU			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G223	B. WING	i		R 01/27/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ES, INC/LARAMIE DRIVE		1	OTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 08 LARAMIE DRIVE MEBANE, NC 27302	1 017	2112022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	W	000				
{W 125}	for deficiencies pre Four deficiencies w deficiencies were r of compliance.	ucted at the facility on 1/27/22 eviously cited on 9/7 - 9/8/21. were corrected; however, five ecited. The facility remains out CLIENTS RIGHTS	{W 1	25}				
	Therefore, the facilindividual clients to of the facility, and a including the right to due process. This STANDARD is Based on observatinterviews, the facil of 2 audit clients	nsure the rights of all clients. lity must allow and encourage exercise their rights as clients as citizens of the United States, to file complaints, and the right is not met as evidenced by: tion, record review and lity failed to ensure the rights of (#4) by failing to assure client lie use of incontinence padding.						
	8:08am, client #4 v area from the bath wheelchair. A large positioned underne	is in the home on 1/27/22 at was brought into the dining room positioned in her white incontinence pad was eath her and across the seat of e pad was visible to anyone in						
	positioned underne	22 with Staff A revealed the padeath client #4 was placed there sometimes "has accidents".						
	completed on 10/2 have the right to Al	/22 of a Client's Rights training 4 - 10/25/21 revealed, "You LL basic human rights to be respected, the right to						
I ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G223	B. WING			尺 27/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALPH SCOTT LIFESERVICES, INC/LARAMIE DRIVE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 108 LARAMIE DRIVE MEBANE, NC 27302	1 011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{W 249}	review of staff training Guidelines (dated 1 individual is confine (WET PAD) SHOULTHER WHEELCHATHEY MAY RECEIVED During an interview Intellectual Disability indicated staff had at the protection of click inappropriate use of PROGRAM IMPLES (CFR(s): 483.440(d)). As soon as the interformulated a client's each client must restreatment program interventions and so and frequency to subjectives identified plan. This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facility clients (#2 and #4) treatment program interventions and so Individual Program preparation. The fire During observations	to humane care." Additional ng entitled Toileting 0/25/21) revealed, "If an d to a wheelchair CHUCKS LD NEVER BE LEFT IN AIR OR ANY FURNITURE //E DOWNTIME IN." on 1/27/22 with the Qualified ites Professional (QIDP), recently received training for ent's rights which included the f incontinence pads. MENTATION (1) rdisciplinary team has a individual program plan, believe a continuous active consisting of needed ervices in sufficient number apport the achievement of the l in the individual program s not met as evidenced by: ions, record reviews and ty failed to ensure 2 of 2 audit received a continuous active consisting of needed ervices as identified in the Plan (IPP) in the area of meal	{W 24			
	, , -	, 2 3 2 3				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G223	B. WING				R 27/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALPH SCOTT LIFESERVICES, INC/LARAMIE DRIVE			l	10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 LARAMIE DRIVE EBANE, NC 27302	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{W 249}	cereal into a large I granola bars and p blended them to a placed cups of yog time, client #2 walk During additional o pureed client #4's f assisting her to par Interview on 1/27/2 #4 usually assists where the pressing a button of it for her. The staff press the button or device. Review on 1/27/22 Program Plan (IPP "[Client #2] is indephowever, she requirensure completion. prepare meals" Adult Daily Living Supdated 3/8/21) incompleted and the program plan (IPP "Telent #2] is indephowever, she requirensure completion. prepare meals" Adult Daily Living Supdated 3/8/21) incompleted in the program plant in the program plant in the program of the program o	epared. The staff poured powl, broke apart several laced them in a chopper, chopped consistency and urt on the counter. During this ed into the kitchen area briefly. Eservations at 8:11am, Staff C pood without prompting or ticipate with this task. 2 with Staff C revealed client with blending her food by witch; however, she had done also indicated clients can at the chopper to operate the of client #2's Individual and dated 1/28/21 revealed, bendent in some routine tasks, res some staff assistance toShe enjoys helping staff additional review of the client's skills (ADLS) evaluation (last licated she requires prompts to a simple drink, use the a simple recipe, and to cook the ADLS also noted the client on to use a can opener, stove	{W 24	19}			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G223		B. WING		0,	R 1/ 27/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALPH SCOTT LIFESERVICES, INC/LARAMIE DRIVE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 108 LARAMIE DRIVE MEBANE, NC 27302		112112022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{W 249}	food by using a swi indicated staff had i allowing the clients	ge 3 tch. Additional interview recently been trained on to participate with cooking	{W 24	49}			
{W 252}	tasks. PROGRAM DOCUI CFR(s): 483.440(e)		{W 2	52}			
	specified in client in	omplishment of the criteria dividual program plan documented in measurable					
	Based on record re failed to ensure data accomplishment of	specified objectives was asurable terms. This affected 1					
	Program Plan (IPP) objectives to call he 160 out of 180 days help prepare a dish 180 days (implement independently choose read 180 days (impreview of the client's indicated document occur "daily". Further collections sheets for include any document occurs.	of client #2's Individual dated 1/28/21 revealed remother with assistance for (implemented 1/17/22), to for mealtime for 160 out of need 1/17/22), and to se a book she would like to demented 1/17/22). Additional sobjective training book station for the objectives should be review of the data or each objective did not centation for 1/17/22 - 1/26/22.					
	Disabilities Professi	2 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) confirmed client e current and staff should be					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G223	B. WING	B. WING			R 27/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALPH SCOTT LIFESERVICES, INC/LARAMIE DRIVE				10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 LARAMIE DRIVE EBANE, NC 27302	1 0111	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{W 252}	Continued From page 4 collecting data for them as indicated.		{W 25				
{W 368}	DRUG ADMINISTR CFR(s): 483.460(k)	(1)	{W 36	88}			
		g administration must assure dministered in compliance with ers.					
	Based on observat interview, the facility were administered	s not met as evidenced by: ions, record review and y failed to ensure all drugs in accordance with physician's ed 1 of 1 client observed ns (#4).					
	in the home on 1/27 ingested Clonidine, and Metoprolol ER. of her medications,	s of medication administration 7/22 at 8:10am, client #4 Slo Release Fe, Amlopidine Just prior to the consumption Staff A attempted to take the old not obtain a reading due stent movement.					
	orders dated 12/1/2	of client #4's physician's 21 revealed an order for rol XL) 100mg tablet by mouth old if pulse is < 50)".					
	#4's pulse is difficul much. The staff ack	2 with Staff A revealed client to take since she moves so knowledged the client's pulse or to ingesting Metoprolol.					
	Disabilities Profess	2 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) confirmed client ave been taken prior to prolol as indicated.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						R	
		34G223	B. WING			01/2	27/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DALDUG	COTT LIEESEBVICE	S INC/LABAMIE DDIVE		1	108 LARAMIE DRIVE		
KALPH	COTT LIFESERVICE	S, INC/LARAMIE DRIVE		ı	MEBANE, NC 27302		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG {W 460}	SCOTT LIFESERVICES, INC/LARAMIE DRIVE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES CFR(s): 483.480(a)(1) Each client must receive a nourishing, well-balanced diet including modified and specially-prescribed diets. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure client #2 received her modified diet as indicated. This affected 1 of 2 audit clients. The finding is: During breakfast observations in the home on 1/27/22 at 7:50am, client #2 consumed a chopped granola bar. The pieces of granola were smaller than the size of a pea. Interview on 1/27/22 with Staff A revealed client #2 consumes a bite-size diet. Review on 1/27/22 of a client diet list dated 10/2021 revealed client #2 consumes a "bite-sized" consistency diet. The list noted bite-size would be "The size of a one bite-about 1/2 inch square, Chex Mix cereal." Interview on 1/27/22 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #2 consumes a bite-size food diet as indicated on the diet list.		PREFIX TAG {W 460}		DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE